



SPONSOR: Sen. Marshall

DELAWARE STATE SENATE
149th GENERAL ASSEMBLY

SENATE AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO
SENATE BILL NO. 10

1 AMEND Senate Bill No. 10 on line 8 by deleting "October 1, 2017" as it appears therein and inserting in lieu
2 thereof "March 1, 2018".

3 FURTHER AMEND Senate Bill No. 10 on line 9 by deleting "October 1, 2018" as it appears therein and inserting
4 in lieu thereof "March 1, 2019".

5 FURTHER AMEND Senate Bill No. 10 by deleting lines 10 through 15 in their entirety.

SYNOPSIS

This Amendment changes the \$8.75 per hour effective date to March 1, 2018 and the \$9.25 per hour effective date to March 1, 2019, and removes the increases beyond \$9.25 per hour.

Author: Senator Robert Marshall